GREENSBORO

Faculty Senate

2023 - 2024 Annual Faculty Senate Committee Report

Faculty Senate Committee Name: Scholarly Communications Committee

Faculty Senate Committee Chair Name: Anna Craft

2023-2024 Incoming Committee Chair Name: Undetermined

Unit Representation:

Communications

Unit First Last

BRY Heng An

CAS Tony Cuda

CAS Alice Haddy

ExO Kristen Bonatz

ExO Terri Shelton

ExO Chris Dunst

HHS Jennifer Toller Erausquin

JSN Tetyana Ignatova

LIB Anna Craft, Chair

LIB Candace Jacobs

NUR  Cheryl Wicker

Senator Matthew McKinnon

SOE Joanna DePolt

VPA Daniel Castro Pantoja
Scholarly Communications

2023-2024 Faculty Senate Roster (Master for Faculty Senate and Website Use) : Scholarly

Term Campus Email
2021-2024 h_an@uncg.edu
2022-2025 ajcuda@uncg.edu
2021-2024 aehaddy@uncg.edu

Associate Gener: ksbonatz@uncg.edu
Office of Researc shelton@uncg.edu

UNCG Online  cbdunst@uncg.edu
2022-2025 jterausq@uncg.edu
2021-2024 t_ignato@uncg.edu
2021-2024 arcraft@uncg.edu
2023-2026 ccjacobs@uncg.edu
2022-2025 cawicke2@uncg.edu
2023-2024 mjmckinn@uncg.edu
2021-2024 jldepolt@uncg.edu
2023-2026 dfcastropan@uncg.edu

Academic Year Report Covers: 2023 - 2024

Date Prepared: 4/18/2024

List of dates the committee met:
e 4/10/2024




List and briefly describe major accomplishments of the committee for the year:

o Reviewed proposed Faculty Senate Resolution #03202024, Resolution on Artificial
Intelligence and Intellectual Property, by request from Senator Justin Harmon, who
proposed the resolution.

o Drafted feedback and recommendations on the proposed resolution, and shared them
with Justin: https://uncg-
my.sharepoint.com/:w:/r/personal/arcraft_uncg edu/Documents/migrated-google-
drive/committees/schol-comm-campus/2023-2024/2024-04-scc-Al-resolution-
recs.docx?d=wb42f805d6ab6481f8918304b28ca22c9&csf=1&web=1&e=6FOOw8

e Presentation on open access funding options at UNCG:

o Guide to UNCG publisher deals and discounts: https://go.uncg.edu/oa
o Guide to UNCG Open Access Publishing Fund: https://go.uncg.edu/oapf
o Presentation slides: https://go.uncg.edu/0a2024

List any action items for future consideration (if applicable):
e Continue highlighting library and campus support options for open access and other
scholarly communications issues.

Discuss strengths and opportunities for improvement:
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